



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1757/2024**

SARV SHAKTI MANDIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar and Mr.
Anilendra Pandey, Advocates.

versus

CHAUDHARY FIREY SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

04.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that an affidavit has been filed; however, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 30.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 04, 2025/sn