



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1757/2024**

**SARV SHAKTI MANDIR**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Kumar and Mr.  
Anilendra Pandey, Advs.**

versus

**CHAUDHARY FIREY SINGH**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**30.04.2026**

At request of the petitioner, re-notify on 15.10.2026.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**APRIL 30, 2026/cl**